Air flow
13
 ±
 0
.3
13 ± 0.3
3 –    1.5 ± 0.2φ
□16 ± 0.5

FEATURES
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS Unless otherwise specified, tolerance: ± 0.3 (Unit: mm)
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
ULTRA THIN/COMPACT DC FANS – 16 mm square and 4 mm thick
BRUSHLESS DC FANS
F16EA/FB series
● F16EA ● F16FB
F 1 6 E A – 0 3 L L C – □□
Series name
Special spec. number
Bearing
Power supply
F16EA : □16 mm Axial-flow type
F16FB : □16 mm Blower type C : CBR (Sleeve bearing)
Air flow
LL : Ultra-low airflow03 : DC3.3 V
05 : DC5 V
F16EA series F16FB series
NEW
Operating temp. range
Storage temp. range
Rated voltage
Voltage range
Rated current
Rated speed
Air flow ❈ 1
Static pressure ❈ 1
Noise ❈ 2
Net weight
0 ~ 60 °C (35 ~ 85 %RH) − 10 ~ 60 °C (35 ~ 85 %RH)
− 20 ~ 70 °C (35 ~ 85 %RH) − 20 ~ 70 °C (35 ~ 85 %RH)
3.3 V 5 V
3.2 ~ 3.5 V 4.5 ~ 5.5 V
0.02 A 0.04 A
6,500 rpm 6,000 rpm
0.012 m3/min 0.012 m3/min
4.7 Pa 5.5 Pa
3 dB(A) 3 dB(A)
Approx. 1.3 g
❈ : Figures in the table are typical values under
rated operating condition
❈ 1 : AMCA210  Double chamber method (Rated voltage, Rated rotating speed)
❈ 2 : Measured at 1.5 ~ 3 cm from air inlet suspending fan at axis horizontal
position in the air without any obstacles. Take the average for 10 seconds
and convert into 1 m distance value
Approx. 1.2 g
F16EA-03LLC F16FB-05LLC Insulation level
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Locked rotor
Mounting screw torque
Average life (MTTF)
Definition of
average life
Component
E (120℃) JIS C 4004
Min. 10 M ohm (Input 500 V(DC) between lead(+) and Housing)
Maximum 1m A of leak current (Input AC600 V